
Clark County, Nevada
Listing of Statistical Information

The County implemented Governmental Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 44 - Economic Condition
Reporting: The Statistical Section.
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Clark County, Nevada
Net Assets by Component
Last Seven Fiscal Years

(Accrual Basis of Accounting)

Net Assets

Governmental activities
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt
Restricted
Unrestricted

Total governmental activities net assets

Fiscal Year
2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 - 2004-05

$1,687,464,496 $1,465,858,903 $1,521,567,106 $1,842,643,315
661,433,361 626,373,328 641,555,626 603,921,279
715,322,490 809,329,028 1,149,898,278 1,444,834,008

$3.064_220_347 $2_901_561_25_9 $3_313_021_010 $3_891_398_602

Business-type activities
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt
Restricted
Unrestricted

Total business-type activities net assets

Primary government
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt
Restricted
Unrestricted

Total primary government net assets

$1,537,024,892
396,667,392
775,403,372

$2.709.095.656

$3,224,489,388
1,058, 100,753
1,490,725,862

$5 773 316.003

(Continued)

$1,706,906,845
368,443,449
837,837,815

$2.913 188.109

$3,172,765,748
994,816,777

1,647,166,843

$5 814.749.368

$1,900,438,050
367,351,084
846,784,844

$3 114.573.978

$3,422,005,156
1,008,906,710
1,996,683,122

$6.427.594.988

$1,843,199,512
673,911,150
933,938,367

$3 451,049.029

$3,685,842,827
1,277,832,429
2,378,772,375

$7 342447 631

Net assets for fiscal years 2002 through 2004 have been restated to exclude the discretely presented component units of Regional Flood Control District and Regional
Transportation Commission, to provide comparability to succeeding fiscal years.

Prior to fiscal year 2001-02, the schedule ofnet assets by component is not available due to the initial year ofGASB Statement No. 34 presentation.
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Clark County, Nevada
Changes in Net Assets (Continued)

Last Seven Fiscal Years
(Accrual Basis of Accounting)

2001-02
Fiscal Year

2002-03 2003-04 2004-05
General Revenue and Other Changes in Net Assets
(Continued)

Governmental activities (continued)
Taxes (continued)

Motor vehicle privilege tax
Room tax
Sales and use tax

Interest income
Other

Gain (loss) on disposal of capital assets
Transfers

Total governmental activities

Business-type activities
Taxes

Ad valorem taxes
Consolidated taxes
Sales and use tax
Development tax

Interest income
Other
Gain (loss) on disposal of capital assets
Transfers

Total business-type activities

Total primary government

Changes in Net Assets
Government activities
Business-type activities

Total primary government

$ 30,474,531 $ 33,110,022 $ 37,741,601 $ 42,769,179
- - -
- - -

84,490,225 81,239,034 (18,333,539) 66,313,855
13,724,889 16,742,913 49,649,124 23,251,683

300,218 (46,460,780) 7,382,329 3,214,275
(1,600,000) (40,100,000) (21,700,000) (16,289,283)

998,231,164 996,358,246 1,187,814,961 1,432,672,397

14,248 15,881 14,403 14,108
46,928 49,139 61,164 74,946

10,573,889 11,401,487 12,948,963 14,911,562
- - -

68,282,745 55,979,581 16,886,329 45,348,851
- - - -

(274,851) (644,345) - 82,571
1,600,000 40,100,000 21,700,000 16,289,283

80,242,959 106,901,743 51,610,859 76,721,321

$1.078474 123 $1 103 259.989 $1.239.425.820 ~1.509.393.718

$ 414,362,924 $ (162,659,088) $ 411,459,751 $ 577,994,716
215,151,632 204,092,453 201,385,869 325,601,569

$ 629.514.556 $ 41.433.365 $ 612.845.620 $ 903.596.285

Changes in net assets for fiscal years 2002 through 2004 have been restated to exclude the discretely presented component units of Regional Flood Control District and
Regional Transportation Commission, to provide comparability to succeeding fiscal years.

Prior to fiscal year 2001-02, the changes in net assets are not available due to the initial year of GASB Statement No. 34 presentation.
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Clark County, Nevada
Fund Balances, Governmental Funds

Last Ten Fiscal Years
(Modified Accrual Basis of Accounting)

Fiscal Year

General Fund
Reserved
Unreserved

Total general fund

All Other Governmental Funds
Reserved
Unreserved, reported in:

Special revenue funds
Capital project funds

Total all other governmental funds

General Fund
Reserved
Unreserved

Total general fund

All Other Governmental Funds
Reserved
Unreserved, reported in:

Special revenue funds
Capital project funds

Total all other government funds

1998-99

$ 17,380,761
103,094,494

$ 120475 255

$ 273,492,571

112,241,953
450,243,396

$ 835,977,920

2003-04

$ 22,622,459
176,068,556

$ 198 691 015

$ 158,981,627

254,978,527
658,856,650

$1 072,816,804

1999-00

$ 24,626,388
117,250,842

$ 141 877,230

$ 388,766,083

147,497,199
410,456,144

$ 946.719.246

2004-05

$ 22,046,228
243,563,410

$ 265 609,638

$ 282,001,887

268,088,790
609,512,359

$1159603,036

2000-01

$ 11,419,063
129,612,673

$ 141 031,736

$ 283,594,127

212,625,328
439,452,023

$ 935 671 478

Fiscal Year
2005-06

$ 25,091,004
282,831,718

$ 307922 722

$ 324,407,135

362,652,608
814,318,534

$1 501,378,277

2001-02

$ 12,887,875
145,908,889

$ 158 796764

$ 257,242,018

253,987,774
459,656,502

$ 970,886 294

2006-07

$ 21,804,888
287,997,260

$ 309,802,148

$ 345,622,281

454,564,414
979,502,859

$1,779,689,554

2002-03

$ 17,192,885
136,530,308

$ 153 723,193

$ 178,306,238

252,322,480
435,865,712

$ 866 494,430

2007-08

$ 38,257,822
180,196,062

$ 218,453 884

$ 545,747,832

541,788,968
1,064,250,823

$2 151,787,623

Fund balances for fiscal years 1998 through 2004 have been restated to exclude the discretely presented component units ofRegional Flood Control District and Regional
Transportation Commission, to provide comparability to succeeding fiscal years.
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Clark County, Nevada
Changes in Fund Balances, Governmental Funds (Continued)

Last Ten Fiscal Years
(Modified Accrual Basis of Accounting)

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
1998-99 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 -----1Q02-03

Other financing sources (uses)
Refunding bonds issue

Proceeds from bonds and loans 203,728,179 280,352,892 524,852,903 47,850,000 210,515,000
Premium (discount) on bonds issued - - - 2,092,274 6,173,534
Transfers from other funds 491,170,577 611,458,506 604,459,995 674,088,088 688,218,761
Transfers to other funds (491,886,509) (613,292,163) (613,382,612) (682,510,338) (732,978,796)
Payments to escrow agent (28,553,860) - - (54,552,272) (10,734,900)

Total other financing sources (uses) 174,458,387 278,519,235 515,930,286 (13,032,248) 161~193~599

Net change in fund balances $ 115~535~455 $ 132~143~481 $ (11~893~442) $ 40316,974 $ (26 647~876)

Debt service as a percentage ofnon-capital expenditures 8.2% 9.1% 7.5% 9.3% 8.7%

Changes in fund balances for fiscal years 1998 through 2004 have been restated to exclude the discretely presented component units of Regional Flood Control District and
Regional Transportation Commission, to provide comparability to succeeding fiscal years.
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Revenues
Taxes
Special assessments
Licenses and permits
Intergovernmental revenue
Charges for services
Fines and forfeitures
Interest
Other

Total revenues

Expenditures
General government
Judicial
Public safety
Public works
Health
Welfare
Culture and recreation
Community support
Other
Capital outlay
Debt Service

Principal
Interest
Refunding bond issuance costs
Advance refunding escrow

Total expenditures

Excess of revenue over (under) expenditures

Clark County, Nevada
Changes in Fund Balances, Governmental Funds (Continued)

Last Ten Fiscal Years
(Modified Accrual Basis of Accounting)

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2003-04 2004-05 - 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08

$ 495,209,026 $ 551,368,959 $ 659,462,350 $ 757,773,040 $ 851,340,099
25,869,970 27,679,716 37,302,142 42,801,887 37,236,673

222,064,399 239,908,657 282,271,544 286,662,898 300,357,447
852,187,712 1,022,273,292 1,303,255,187 1,366,977,075 1,298,504,136
487,388,647 544,077,956 143,156,986 147,894,780 162,317,424

10,153,620 12,916,684 17,747,861 22,751,944 26,708,031
(16,523,659) 59,858,996 83,185,927 130,002,412 194,291,020
52~890~925 24~532,593 28,904,958 36,574,663 24,884,678

2,129,240,640 2,482,616,853 2,555,286,955 2,791,438,699 2,895,639~508

345,534,226 393,795,981 187,036,950 178,539,215 142,738,064
123,137,144 131,473,964 139,722,891 159,636,655 185,993,845
777,229,930 857,628,165 806,056,984 898,832,921 1,003,979,445
204,830,885 259,564,650 288,896,820 287,935,619 285,448,628
27,773,765 34,203,888 52,920,880 55,300,859 82,429,051
94,650,661 110,856,327 124,287,788 153,742,007 172,560,899
30,887,562 31,421,101 26,429,589 28,600,532 30,846,285

19,615,501
54,801,624 65,563,345 73,674,990 103,120,896 113,412,034

162,449,446 237,115,577 367,155,316 395,082,906 380,650,411

70,423,811 67,227,533 72,175,568 77,295,023 88,615,884
87,620,141 89,080,166 85,407,943 81,571,414 90,833,176

1,022,252 7,940,554 7,222,677 441,645
17,112,563 4,292,682

1,979,339,195 2,278,952,949 2,248,818,835 2,431,173,406 2,597,564,868

149,901,445 -----lill~663~904 306~468~120 360~265~293 298~074~640

(Continued)
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Clark County, Nevada
Changes in Fund Balances, Governmental Funds (Continued)

Last Ten Fiscal Years
(Modified Accrual Basis of Accounting)

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08

Other financing sources (uses)
Refunding bonds issued - 124,830,000 454,385,000 237,700,000 71,045,000
Proceeds from bonds and loans 223,694,000 - 27,862,000 407,466,000 70,000,000
Premium (discount) on bonds issued 6,435,776 11,250,530 14,665,658 87,551
Transfers from other funds 697,344,185 868,611,758 1,125,257,476 1,258,791,970 1,307,524,118
Transfers to other funds (735,299,137) (908,426,041 ) (1,136,943,779) (1,353,202,697) (1,396,921,949)
Payments to escrow agent (131,786,321) (134,000,265) (463,611,663) (630,917,414) (71,770,707)

Total other financing sources (uses) 60,388,503 (37,734,018) 21,614,692 (80,074,590) (20,123,538)

Net change in fund balances $ ...2l.{L289..948 $ 165..929~886 $ 328..082..812 $ 280.. 190..703 $ 277..951 .. 102

Debt service as a percentage ofnon-capital expenditures 8.7% 7.7% 9.7% 8.4% 8.1%

Changes in fund balances for fiscal years 1998 through 2004 have been restated to exclude the discretely presented component units of Regional Flood Control District and
Regional Transportation Commission, to provide comparability to succeeding fiscal years.
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Clark County, Nevada
Tax Revenues by Source, Governmental Funds

Last Seven Fiscal Years
(Modified Accrual Basis ofAccounting)

Fiscal Ad Valorem Franchise Consolidated Motor Vehicle Sales and Total Tax
Year Taxes Fees Taxes Fuel Taxes Privilege Tax Use Tax Revenues

2001-02 $394,198,767 $38,505,959 $318,951,074 $62,633,617 $30,474,531 $ 56,551,884 $ 901,315,832

2002-03 441,932,923 41,193,587 342,833,195 65,198,740 33,110,022 60,668,612 984,937,079

2003-04 494,305,442 47,272,850 400,807,650 69,232,174 37,741,601 126,457,330 1,175,817,047

2004-05 552,008,303 53,441,798 467,388,429 72,893,224 42,769,179 167,680,934 1,356,181,867

2005-06 610,199,304 66,792,977 506,434,832 76,700,320 45,951,198 249,780,835 1,555,859,466

2006-07 706,958,778 83,299,640 510,113,865 77,971,661 48,010,194 274,441,898 1,700,796,036

2007-08 799,257,814 91,081,001 489,752,501 77,710,751 47,805,025 265,477,538 1,771,084,630

Change
2002-2008 103% 137% 54% 24% 57% 369% 96%

Tax revenues for fiscal years 2002 through 2004 have been restated to exclude the discretely presented component units ofRegional Flood Control District and Regional
Transportation Commission, to provide comparability to succeeding fiscal years.
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Debt limit
Total net general obligation debt

Legal debt margin

Total net debt applicable to the limit as a
percent of debt limit

Debt limit
Total net general obligation debt

Legal debt margin

Total net debt applicable to the limit as a
percent of debt limit

Clark County, Nevada
Legal Debt Margin Information

Last Ten Fiscal Years

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
1998-99 -----l299-00 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03

$2,627,510,821 $3,030,912,106 $3,330,791,250 $3,649,032,498 $4,061,395,263
1,312,158,088 1,507,631,421 1,903,901,100 1,824, 160,000 1,925,920,000

$1.315.352.733 $1.523 280.685 $1.426.890.150 $1 824.872 498 $2 135 475.263

49.94% 49.74% 57.16% 49.99% 47.42%

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2003-04 2004-05 ---.2Q05-06 2006-07 2007-08

$4,462,666,111 $5,042,108,248 $6,684,818,590 $9,335,917,903 $10,864,992,584
1,874,045,000 1,162,010,000 1,282,405,000 1,205,915,000 1,132,450,000

$2.588.621.111 $3 880 098.248 $5 402 413.590 $8 130.002.903 $ 9 732 542.584

41.99% 23.05% 19.18% 12.92% 10.42%

Legal debt margin calculation for Fiscal Year 2007-08

Assessed value
Debt limit (10% of assessed value)
Debt applicable to limit:

General obligation bonds

Total net debt applicable to limit

Legal debt margin

$108,649,925,840
10,864,992,584

1,132,450,000

1,132,450,000

$ 9 732 542 584

Note: The statutory County debt limit of 10 percent of the assessed value of all taxable property in the County is set forth in Chapter 244A.059 of the Nevada Revised
Statutes.
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Clark County, Nevada
Operating Indicators by Function/Program

Last Two Fiscal Years

Fiscal Year
Function/Program 2006-07 2007-08

General Government
Finance/Risk Management

Number of liability claims filed 244 274

Clerk
Number of court documents filed electronically 50,783 70,270

Judicial
Public Defender

Number of felony charges 36,064 37,676
Number of gross misdemeanor charges 3,033 3,352
Number of misdemeanor charges 10,816 11,376
Number of appeals 151 136

Public Safety
Fire Department

Number of fire and other calls 30,618 33,358
Number of EMS calls 86,215 86,324

Public Administrator
Number of new cases 1,718 1,524
Number of closed cases 1,764 1,491
Number of cases worked 2,168 1,930

Juvenile Justice Services
Number of referrals processed for restitution 2,251 4,251

Public Works
Number of traffic signals installed 32 28

Health
Number of air quality permits issued 5,327 4,953
Number of permitted sources inspected 16,232 15,272
Number of storm water inspections of construction sites

performed 3,167 3,804
Number of storm water inspections of industrial sites

performed 3 7

Hospital
Number of primary care visits to Quick Care facilities by

previous patients 95,770 100,765

Source: Various County Departments
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Clark County, Nevada
Capital Asset Statistics by Function/Program

Last Two Fiscal Years

Fiscal Year
Function/Program 2006-07 2007-08

Public Safety
Sheriff

Police patrol units-vehicles 1,191 957

Fire
Number of stations 25 26
Number of volunteer stations 13 13

Public Works
Paved roads (standard lane miles) 6,377 7,012
Unpaved roads (standard lane miles) 592 569
Storm sewer miles 92 122
Sanitary sewer miles 2,013 2,058

Culture and Recreation
Parks and recreation

Number of parks 85 98
Activity centers 3'1 30
Park acres (developed) 1,240 1,485
Golf courses 1 1
Swimming pools 25 17
Camping facilities 2 2
Museums 3 3
Horse facilities 2 2
Dog facilities 7 7

Source: Various County Departments
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